8b Attachment C: OPRD Proposed Rate Range Adjustments

Campsites
Type Current
Rate

Full-Hook Up Campsite $33 $26-40* $33 $52 $41.25 $65.00
Electrical Hookup Campsite $31 $24-38* $31 $49 $38.75 $61.25
Tent Campsite $21 $17-22 $21 $29 $26.25 $36.25
Primitive Campsite $10 $10-15 $10 $25 $12.50 $31.25
Yurt-Rustic $52 $42-62 $52 $72 $65.00 $90.00
Yurt-Deluxe $86 $81-99 $86 $129  $107.50 $161.25
Cabin-Totem $26 $26-46 $26 $60 $32.50 $75.00
Cabin-Rustic $52 $42-62 $52 $81 $65.00 $101.25
Cabin-Mini $52 $42-62 $52 $100 $65.00  $125.00
Cabin-Deluxe $91 $81-99 $91 $129 = $113.75 $161.25
Tepee $42 $42-62 $42 $81 $52.50  $101.25
Hiker/Boater/ Bicycle $7 $7-12 per $7 $16 $8.75 $20.00
Campsite: camper

Horse- non-hookup site $21 $17-22 $21 $29 $26.25 $36.25
Horse-hookup site $33 $26-40* $33 $52 $41.25 $65.00
Horse- group site $57 $51-66 $57 $86 $71.25  $107.50
Horse- double site $49 $43-69 $49 $90 $61.25  $112.50
Group-tent $90 $70-90 $90 $117  $112.50 $146.25
Group-RV $120 | $100-120*  $150 & $250 = $187.50 = $312.50

* non-residents currently charged 25% more for this site type

Bold indicates new site type or description.
Proposed Rate Range adjustments August 2024



Amenities

Type Current Description
Rate
Extra Vehicle $7 $10 $15 Additionalvehicle in campsite where
space is available.
Extra $7 $10 $15 If the initial campsite rentalisto a
Motorcycle in person riding a motorcycle, and the
Campground first extravehicleis a motorcycle, the
second motorcycle will not be
charged. Extra vehicle charge will
allow up to two motorcycles per extra
vehicle charge.
Boat Moorage | $10 per $15 $40 Where boat moorage facilities are
Facilities day per provided, they may only be reserved
boat with other campsite reservations.
Marina Slip Rental rates will be Slips available at marinas in parks
Rental detailed on without camping facilities. Prices
department’s vary by length of site and duration
website. of rental.
Showers $2 per $5 $10 Charged where showers are available
person to non-campers in a campground.

Day Use Parking Permit Fees

Type Current Description
Rate
Daily Rate $5 $7 $15 Parking fee charged in certain day
use parks to help manage visitation.
12-month $30 $30 $60
24-month $50 $50 $80

Group Facilities

Type Current Description
Rate

group picnic $50 $50 $200 | Thisis aday use area that may

rental rates contain a covered area but does
notinclude dedicated water or
electricity for the covered area.

Bold indicates new site type or description.
Proposed Rate Range adjustments August 2024



group pichic
shelter rate

Yotuth-Cami

Lodge/
Community
Hall

Meeting Hall

Champoeg
Pavilion

Shore Acres-
Package 1
Shore Acres-
Package 2

Shore Acres-
package 3
Shore Acres-
package 4

Bold indicates new site type or description.

$866

varies

$125

$400

$300

$200

$100

$200-
250

$75-125

$100-
150

$75

$200

$125

$250

$450

$350

$250

$150

$250

$325

$200

$400

$700

$600

$500

$400

This is a day use covered picnic
shelter with water and electricity.

No longer reservable.

Large meeting facility with kitchen
and restroom facilities which may be
reserved overnight.

Small meeting facility, generally
associated with a campground,
which may have limited kitchen
facilities and restrooms.

Includes an indoor memorial
building and outdoor (covered)
pavilion area.

Includes garden site, garden house
and pavilion area.

Includes garden house and pavilion
area.

Includes garden site and pavilion
area.

Includes Observation Building
Lawn Area (no building included
with rental)

Proposed Rate Range adjustments August 2024



