8b Attachment C: OPRD Proposed Rate Range Adjustments

Campsites

Туре	Current Rate	Current Range	Proposed Range		Proposed Range for out-of-state visitors	
Full-Hook Up Campsite	\$33	\$26-40*	\$33	\$52	\$41.25	\$65.00
Electrical Hookup Campsite	\$31	\$24-38*	\$31	\$49	\$38.75	\$61.25
Tent Campsite	\$21	\$17-22	\$21	\$29	\$26.25	\$36.25
Primitive Campsite	\$10	\$10-15	\$10	\$25	\$12.50	\$31.25
Yurt-Rustic	\$52	\$42-62	\$52	\$72	\$65.00	\$90.00
Yurt-Deluxe	\$86	\$81-99	\$86	\$129	\$107.50	\$161.25
Cabin-Totem	\$26	\$26-46	\$26	\$60	\$32.50	\$75.00
Cabin-Rustic	\$52	\$42-62	\$52	\$81	\$65.00	\$101.25
Cabin-Mini	\$52	\$42-62	\$52	\$100	\$65.00	\$125.00
Cabin-Deluxe	\$91	\$81-99	\$91	\$129	\$113.75	\$161.25
Терее	\$42	\$42-62	\$42	\$81	\$52.50	\$101.25
Hiker/Boater/ Bicycle Campsite:	\$7	\$7-12 per camper	\$7	\$16	\$8.75	\$20.00
Horse- non-hookup site	\$21	\$17-22	\$21	\$29	\$26.25	\$36.25
Horse-hookup site	\$33	\$26-40*	\$33	\$52	\$41.25	\$65.00
Horse- group site	\$57	\$51-66	\$57	\$86	\$71.25	\$107.50
Horse- double site	\$49	\$43-69	\$49	\$90	\$61.25	\$112.50
Group-tent	\$90	\$70-90	\$90	\$117	\$112.50	\$146.25
Group-RV	\$120	\$100-120*	\$150	\$250	\$187.50	\$312.50

^{*} non-residents currently charged 25% more for this site type

Amenities

Туре	Current Rate	Current Range	Proposed Range		Description
Extra Vehicle	\$7		\$10	\$15	Additional vehicle in campsite where space is available.
Extra Motorcycle in Campground	\$7		\$10	\$15	If the initial campsite rental is to a person riding a motorcycle, and the first extra vehicle is a motorcycle, the second motorcycle will not be charged. Extra vehicle charge will allow up to two motorcycles per extra vehicle charge.
Boat Moorage Facilities	\$10 per day per boat		\$15	\$40	Where boat moorage facilities are provided, they may only be reserved with other campsite reservations.
Marina Slip Rental			Rental rates will be detailed on department's website.		Slips available at marinas in parks without camping facilities. Prices vary by length of site and duration of rental.
Showers	\$2 per person		\$ 5	\$10	Charged where showers are available to non-campers in a campground.

Day Use Parking Permit Fees

Туре	Current Rate	Current Range	Proposed Range		Description
Daily Rate	\$5		\$7	\$15	Parking fee charged in certain day use parks to help manage visitation.
12-month	\$30		\$30	\$60	μ
24-month	\$50		\$50	\$80	

Group Facilities

Туре	Current Rate	Current Range	Proposed Range		Description
group picnic rental rates	\$50		\$50	\$200	This is a day use area that may contain a covered area but does not include dedicated water or electricity for the covered area.

group picnic shelter rate			\$75	\$250	This is a day use covered picnic shelter with water and electricity.
Youth Camp	\$800		\$800	\$1,040	No longer reservable.
Lodge/ Community Hall	varies	\$200- 250	\$200	\$325	Large meeting facility with kitchen and restroom facilities which may be reserved overnight.
Meeting Hall	\$125	\$75-125	\$125	\$200	Small meeting facility, generally associated with a campground, which may have limited kitchen facilities and restrooms.
Champoeg Pavilion		\$100- 150	\$250	\$400	Includes an indoor memorial building and outdoor (covered) pavilion area.
Shore Acres- Package 1	\$400		\$450	\$700	Includes garden site, garden house and pavilion area.
Shore Acres- Package 2	\$300		\$350	\$600	Includes garden house and pavilion area.
Shore Acres- package 3	\$200		\$250	\$500	Includes garden site and pavilion area.
Shore Acres- package 4	\$100		\$150	\$400	Includes Observation Building Lawn Area (no building included with rental)